

Proclamation

Pinchas Zukerman, one of the world's great violinists, violists and conductors, has served as music director of the Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra since 1980; and WHEREAS:

Maestro Zukerman has greatly increased the national and international reputation of WHEREAS:

the Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra, which is the only professional chamber orchestra in the United States performing a full 40-week season; and

Maestro Zukerman has conducted and performed with the orchestra in hundreds of concerts, in many concert halls in the Twin Cities, in cities throughout Minnesota, WHEREAS:

America and the world; and

Maestro Zuker nan has made nine recordings with the SPCO on major recording labels, expanding the orchestra's international audience; and WHEREAS:

Maestro Zukerman has been directly responsible for the enormous artistic and organizational growth of the Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra since 1980; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Maestro Zukerman has led the Saint Paul Chamber Orchestra into the front rank of

America's major orchestras;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 24 to be

PINCHAS ZUKERMAN DAY

in Vinnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyseven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-ninth.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATEU OF MINNESOTA' DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUN 4 1987

Joan anderson Howe Secretary of State